ADDRESS.

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** TRADEMARK



100976216 RECORDATION FORM GOVER SILET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
XX   New   XX   Assignment   License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document Change of Name				
Reel # Frame # Other				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Converse, Inc. 122298				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Supreme International Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 3000 N.W. 107th AVenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Miami Florida 33172				
Individual City State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
XX Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
representatige should be attached.  (Designation pust be a separate				
Other (Designation pust be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and				

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027) Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

**REEL: 1863 FRAME: 0810** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (305) 418-1440				
Name	Randall Riccardo			
Address (line 1)				
Addies (inc.)	Supreme International Co	rporation		
Address (line 2)	3000 N.W. 107th Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Miami, Florida 33172			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
74119194		Regista	tion Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Prope	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
	of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Randall	Riccardo //	andall Jung	1-27-99	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	



January 27, 1999

Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks United States Trademark Office **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513



Dear Sir or Madam:

02-17-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #01

Please find enclosed:

- 1. Trademark Recordation Form
- 2. Copy of the Original Assignment Document
- 3. Check for the Statutory Fee of \$40.00

Please forward all correspondence and the filing receipt to:

Randall Riccardo Supreme International Corporation 3000 N.W. 107<sup>th</sup> Avenue Miami, Florida 33172

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Best regards.

Randall Riccardo General Counsel

**REEL: 1863 FRAME: 0812** 

## EXHIBIT A

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Converse, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office and principal place of business at One Fordham Road, North Reading, Massachusetts 01864 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the mark SLAM ("the Mark") for which Assignor has filed an application for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 74/119,194, filed November 29, 1990.

Supreme International Corporation, a Florida corporation having a principal place of business at 3000 N.W. 107th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33172 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the above-identified application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and the above identified trademark application.

CONVERSE, INC.	
By:	
Title: Jack A. Green, Senior Vice	President Administration and General Counsel
Date: December 22, 1998	
STATE OF: <u>MUSSACHUSEHS</u>	)
COUNTY OF: Middle Sex	)ss. ) -
On this JM day of DC , 1998, before me	
personally appeared the above-signed, to me personally	$\sim$
known, who, being duly sworn, did affix their true	74°/// A
signature hereto and state their officership of	THUIS ( i.b) VS
CONVERSE, INC. and acknowledge this Agreement to be he free act and deed of the corporation.	Notary Public
are are a merit and an over the areas and	· - ·

Commission Expires: April 1, 1999

**RECORDED: 02/17/1999** 

0

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1863 FRAME: 0813**